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HOSTEL FOR THE STUDENTSOr DELHI
POLYTECHNIC

*460. SHRI SHIVA NAND RAMAUL,;
Will the Minister of EDUCATION be
pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the
students of the Delhi Polytechnic are not
being permitted accommodation in the
Polytechnic ~ Hostel even  though
accommodation is available there;

(b) whether it is also a fact that the
office of the Chief Commissioner, Delhi
is proposed to be housed in the said
building; and

(c) if so, what arrangements are
proposed to be made to provide boarding
and lodging facilities to the students of

the Polytechnic coming from outside
Delhi?

THE MINISTER or EDUCATION
(SHRIM. C. CBAGLA): (a) No, Sir.

(b) No, Sir.
(c) The question does not arise as
there is enough hostel accommodation to

accommodate students coming from
outside Delhi.

SHRI SHIVA NAND RAMAUL; May I
know whether it is a fa~t that the part-
time students of the Institute have not
been permitted accommodation for the
last six months when about 100 seats are
still lying vacant?

SHRI M. C. CHAGLA: The answer is
this. Part-time students could not be
accommodated in hostels as they are
local students and most of them are full-
time employees of the Government. The
hostel accommoda'ion is intended for
people who come from outside. These are
full-time Government servants and the
hostel is not meant for them.
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to Question*

MR. CHAIRMAN: His question way
whether you had given them seats before
and you refused them now.

SHRI M. C. CHAGLA: I am not aware
of that, Sir.
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T[CHANGE OF MEDIUM OF INSTRUCTION IN
ALIGARH MuUSLIM UNIVERSITY

*461. SHRI A. B. VAJPAYEE: Will the
Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Aligarh
Muslim University has changed its decision of

adopting Hindi and Urdu as mediums of
instruction; and

°ral Answers

(b) if so, whether it has been done on the
direction of the Central Government.]
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t[THE MINISTER op EDUCATION (SHRI
M. C. CHAGLA): (a) The medium of
instruction in the Aligarh Muslim University
has always been English and the University
authorities never took any decision to change
it either to Hindi or Urdu.

(b) Does not arise.]

SHrl P. L. KUREEL URF TALIB: Do
Government propose to ask the Aligarh
University to change to the Hindi medium
because Hindi is the national language and
you have got to accord the national language

its due place? Do Government propose to
instruct the Aligarh University.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Do you propose to
instruct them to do so? That is what he asks.

SHRI M. C. CHAGLA: Both the mediums,
Hindi and Urdu, as languages, are compulsory
in the Pre-Uni-versity Parts I and II of the
Under-Graduate classes.

SHri  T. S.  AVINASHILINGAM
CHETTIAR: May I know what he said?

MR. CHAIRMAN: He wanted to know
whether Government proposed

t[ ] English translation. 860
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to issue any instructions to change the
medium of instruction.

SHRI M. C. CHAGLA: The question of the
medium of instruction is a very difficult,
complicated and a very important one, and I
do not think we have issued any instructions
to any university about the medium of ins-
truction.

SHrI P. L. KUREEL URF TALIB:
English has always been the medium of
instruction in the Aligarh University. Do
Government propose to ask them to change
over to Hindi? They may continue Urdu also.
But do they propose to do this?

SHRI M. C. CHAGLA: As I have been
saying, the change-over from English to Hindi
or the regional languages must be slow,
careful and  deliberate  after  proper
preparations. 1 hope that the Aligarh
University, like other universities, will be in a
position, after they have made the necessary
arrangements, to change the medium.

wit farsrergmre sraTeTelr i
#1719 a4t § 5 5wy g wafad
# fgoft a1 3 &t T few & o
¥ fag Wy s AT wT T 7

«ft Qo ®Yo ST : WET aw ¥
WHAT § AEAEAL §IEA FT qG
e 3 Fr feedt Y ardver saman ag o
&gt & £ & qfiws a1 & @faw
U fewz w1 Frevwm fwar 2

SHRI B. D. KHOBARAGADE: May I know
whether any other university in India has
changed its medium of instruction from
English to the vernacular,

SHRI M. C. CHAGLA: Yes, many
universities have done that. And I know about
the Gujarat University which has changed the
medium of instruction to Gujarati.

SHr1  T. S.  AVINASHILINGAM
CHETTIAR: 1 do not want to put any
question, Sir. But he said some-



3175

thing about the Roman script. I want to have it
in English.

SHRI M. C. CHAGLA: The question was
about the Roman script being used at the
Aligarh University. As far as [ understand, the
Vice-Chancellor "was very much interested in
increasing the knowledge of Hindi and felt
that many students who wanted to learn Hindi
found it difficult because of the script, and in
order to help the spreading of Hindi, he felt
that some of the Hindi books might be in the
Roman script and it would be easier for them
to read and learn— those coming from the
South.
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MR. CHAIRMAN: I think the Minister said

that he was not going to issue any instructions
to the universities.

[RAJYA SABHA ]

+[ ] Hindi transliteration.
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SHRI A. M. TARIQ: Here I am concerned
with  Dr. Zakir Husain, the eminent
educationist, not the Chairman. My question
is about the eminent educationist, Dr. Zakir
Husain.

to Questions

MR. CHAIRMAN: I know him fairly
intimately. My feeling is that the reply that the
hon. Minister gave covers the point.
Government is not going to issue instructions
to the universities to change the medium this
way or that.

SHRI A. M. TARIQ: I want to know
whether they have seen that suggestion,
whether their attention has been drawn to this
suggestion of the eminent educationist of
India and, if so, what their reaction is to that.

SHRIM. C. CHAGLA: The Minister has the
highest and the greatest respect for any
opinion expressed by Dr. Zakir Husain.

SHrRI A. B. VAJPAYEE: In the
Constitution, Hindi has been defined as the
language written in the De-vanagari script. If
s0, how can the Aligarh University be allowed
to tamper with the Constitution? How can
they adopt the Roman script for the Hindi
language?

SHRi M. C. CHAGLA: The hon.
Member will realise that if the students from
the South find it easier to learn Hindi in the
Roman script, it helps the caus, of Hindi.
Afterwards they can learn the script. But when
a man comes and does not know the
Devanagari script but knows the Roman
script, let him at least know how to speak and
read the books in Hindi.

*462. [The questioner (Shri Bhupesh
Gupta) was absent. For answer, vide col.
3185 infra.]

*414. [The questioner (Shri Ram Sahai)
was absent. For answer; vide col 3185-88
infra.]



